Engineer shall retain in its possession duplications of all products of its services under this 

Agreement if and when it is necessary for the originals to be removed from its possession during 

the time that this policy is in force.  This policy shall provide coverage in the amount of Seventy-

five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) when the insured items are in the Engineer's possession and 

in the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) regardless of the physical location of the 

insured items. 

Errors and Omissions.  The Engineer shall carry Errors and Omissions Insurance (Professional